WLV Bestenliste 1951
(jede Seite erst links, dann rechts lesen)

Frauen

100 m
Hertneck, Stuttgarter Kickers
Nagel, Turnerschaft Goppingen
Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Beuter, Stuttgarter Kickers
Lehr, Stuttgarter Kickers
Geiger, TSV Bietigheim
Freudenberger, Ulm 46
Munk, Stuttgarter Kickers
Grundgeiger, TSB Ebingen
0. Metz, Ulm 46
Muhlberger, Ulm 46
Rocker, TV Stgt.-Bad Cannstatt
Buck, VfB Friedrichshafen
Martin, VfB Friedrichshafen
15. Regenscheit, TSV Ravensburg
Kdrner, VIL Sindelfingen
Jetter, TSV Ellwangen
Grob, VfL Sindelfingen
Kathan, TSV Lindau
20. Waldmann, TSB Heidenheim
Kinzinger, Stuttgarter Kickers
Kohnle, SV Stuttgart-Vaihingen
Wolfinger, Oberhausen
Marten, VIB Friedrichshafen
25.  Mauerer, TSG Balingen
Reichl, TG Nurtingen
Flaig, TSB Heidenheim
Muller, TSB Heidenheim
Ott, TSV Ebingen
30. Spring, Spvgg Urach
Pfliger, Stuttgarter Kickers
Schoéllhammer, TG Nirtingen
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200m

Hertneck, Stuttgarter Kickers
Nagel, Turnerschaft Goppingen
Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Freudenberger, Ulm 46
Regenscheit, TSV Ravensburg
Korner, VfL Sindelfingen

Buck, VfB Friedrichshafen
Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Muhlberger, Ulm 46

0. Kinzinger, Stuttgarter Kickers
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80 m Hurden

Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Dietl, Stuttgarter Kickers

v. Buchholtz, Stuttgarter Kickers
Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Grundgeiger, TSV Ebingen
Hubener, Stuttgarter Kickers
Seeger, TV Muhlacker
Wezel, Spvgg Metzingen
Kdrner, VIL Sindelfingen

0. Mduhlberger, Ulm 46
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Sek.
12,0
12,2
12,3
12,6
12,8
12,8
12,9
13,0
13,0
13,1
13,2
13,4
13,4
13,4
13,4
13,4
13,5
13,5
13,5
13,5
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,6
13,7
13.7
13,7

Sek.
25,6
25,8
26,0
26,8
27,7
28,0
28,1
28,2
28,3
28,9

Sek.
11,7
12,3
12,5
13,1
13,2
13,3
13,9
14,3
15,2
15,9

w

15.

20.

=Y

15.

20.
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4x100 m

Stuttgarter Kickers |
(Beuter-Fauth-Hertneck-Lehr)
Ulm 46 | (Metz-
Freudenberger-Muhlberger-Schuler)
Stuttgarter Kickers Il

(v. Bucholtz-Munk-RiedI-Pfluger)
VB Friedrichshafen

TSV Lindau

TV Stuttgart-Bad Cannstatt
TSR Heidenheim

TSV Ellwangen

TSV Ravensburg

TSV Urach

TSV Ebingen

TSV Esslingen

Stuttgarter Kickers Il

TG Nurtingen

TG Tuttlingen

TB Tailfingen

TSV Malmsheim

TV Rottwell

SKG Stuttgart-Botnang
Nagold

Hochsprung

Butz, Stuttgarter Kickers

v. Bucholtz, Stuttgarter Kickers
Schuler, Ulm 46

Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers

Bar, Spvgg Feuerbach

Wolff, Stuttgarter Kickers

v. Gaisberg, TV Stgt.-Bad Cannst.
Rdécker, E., TV Stgt.-Bad Cannst.
Wezel, Spvgg Metzingen

Hettich, Stuttgarter Kickers
Josenhans, TSV Eltingen

Gotz, Ulm 46

Dompert, Stuttgarter Kickers
Glaser, MTV Stuttgarter

Korner, VfL Sindelfingen
Freudenberger, Ulm 46

Zaacke, Ulm 46

Huber, TB Giengen

Moser, TSB Heidenheim

Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Rocker, G., TV Stgt.-Bad Cannstatt

Sek.
49,4
51,9

52,5
53,5
54,4
54,8
55,5
56,0
56,0
56,1
56,2
56,3
57,2
57,4
57,5
58,0
58,0
58,3
58,4
58,6

1,57
1,55
1,55
1,54
1,50
1,48
1,45
1,45
1,42
1,40
1,40
1,40
1,38
1,36
1,36
1,35
1,35
1,35
1,35
1,35
1,35
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15.

20.

25.

30.
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15.

20.
21.

Weitsprung

Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Schuler, Ulm 46

Lehr, Stuttgarter Kickers
Geiger, TSV Bietigheim
Freudenberger, Ulm 46
Steffen, TG Geislingen
Rocker, E., TV S.-Bad Cannstatt
Hertneck, Stuttgarter Kickers
Butz, Stuttgarter Kickers
Heinrich, TSB Heidenheim
Echternach, SSV Reutlingen
Buck, VfB Friedrichshafen
Muhlberger, Ulm 46

Jetter, TSV Ellwangen

Kuon, TV Oberndorf
Waldmann, TSB Heidenheim
v. Bucholtz, Stuttgarter Kickers
Staudt, TSV Eltingen
Grundgeiger, TSV Ebingen
Korner, VfL Sindelfingen
Wezel, Spvgg Metzingen
Glaser, MTV Stuttgart

Metz, Ulm 46

Schoéllhammer, TG Nirtingen
Martin, VfB Friedrichshafen
Hafner, Nagold

Flaig, TSB Heidenheim
Roécker, G., TV S.-Bad Cannstatt
Bauer, TSV ERlingen

KugelstoRen

Hasenmaile, TG Biberach
Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Hettich, Stuttgarter Kickers
Hubener, Stuttgarter Kickers
Butz, Stuttgarter Kickers
Schuler, TV Ebersbach
Landgrebe, Stuttgarter Kickers
Groth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Schuler, Ulm 46

Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Maier, Stuttgarter Kickers
Pfeiffer, TG Tuttlingen
Wittmann, SSV Reutlingen
Hansmann, TSV Lindau
Falch, Ulm 46

Schuler, TSG Balingen
RUR, TSV Esslingen
Durrwéchter, TV Murrhardt
Pfliger, Stuttgarter Kickers
Kuhnell, Stuttgarter Kickers
Wabhl, Buchau

5,80
5,23
5,20
5,18
5,18
5,17
5,08
5,06
5,01
4,99
4,95
4,95
4,94
4,93
4,93
4,92
4,90
4,89
4,88
4,86
4,82
4,82
4,81
4,80
4,78
4,77
4,75
4,75
4,74
4,73

12,02
11,13
10,70
10,52
10,45
10,26
10,26
10 24
10,24
10,18
10,15
10,13
10,13
10,03
10,02

9,90

9,82

9,81

9,77

9,77

9,76
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19.
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Diskus

Merkle, Spvgg Stuttg.-Feuerbach
Hettich, Stuttgarter Kickers
Beuter, Stuttgarter Kickers
Falch, Ulm 46

Groth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Echternach, SSV Reutlingen
Wittmann, SSV Reutlingen
Maier, Stuttgarter Kickers
Metz, Ulm 46

Landgrebe, Stuttgarter Kickers
Hasenmaile, TG Biberach
Hausmann, TSV Lindau
Hubener, Stuttgarter Kickers
Schank, SKV Eglosheim
Sulzmann, TG Schwenningen
Wilst, VR Heilbronn

Mayer, TSG Hall

Frendl, TSB Heidenheim
Harle-EilRner, TG Nurtingen
Korner, VfL Sindelfingen

Speerwerfen

Maier, Stuttgarter Kickers
Hasenmaile, TG Biberach
Pfliger, Stuttgarter Kickers
Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Hettich, Stuttgarter Kickers
Vogelmann, MTV Aalen
Gulde, TSV Geislingen
Kuhnell, Stuttgarter Kickers
Wezel, Spvgg Metzingen
Hertneck, Stuttgarter Kickers
Hausmann, TSV Lindau
Schulz, TSV Lindau

Weber, Stuttgarter Kickers
Staudt, TSV Eltingen
Pfeiffer, TG Tuttlingen
Mirau, Stuttgarter Kickers
Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Huber, TB Giengen
Wurster, Spvgg Urach

Funfkampf

Fauth, Stuttgarter Kickers
Riedl, Stuttgarter Kickers
Wezel, Spvgg Metzingen
Korner, VfL Sindelfingen
Muhlberger, Ulm 46

Quelle: Offizielles Jahrbuch WLV 1951. Digital bearbeitet durch Thomas Strohm.

39,73
39,66
38,79
35,50
35,4

34,2

33,2

31,8

31,5

31,3

31,00
30,55
30,21
29,88
29,70
29,60
29,00
28,98
28,66
28,37

42,30
38,30
35,31
35,27
33,00
30,34
30,01
29,93
29,30
29,20
29,10
28,80
27,94
27,90
27,83
27,46
26,49
26,05
26,02

Pkte.
426
278
247
229,5
207,5



